
Thank you for purchasing your PLANT!T Herb Garden, we hope you enjoy 
growing your own plants, herbs and succulents! To get started, we want to 
highlight some key functions this unique product offers.

Technical Specification

Mains Voltage: 100-240 V AC
Operating Voltage: 24 V DC
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Power: 7.5 W
IP Rating: IP20
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DO NOT ADD WATER TO THE RADIATOR 
DO NOT COVER THE RADIATOR 

Planting area maximum capacity is 600 ml 

PLANT!T is a HydroGarden brand | HydroGarden Ltd., 2 Progress Way, Binley, Coventry, CV3 2NT, UK | www.hydrogarden.com | Made in PRC

Built-in LED Grow Light

To get the most from your PLANT!T Herb Garden, 
we recommend placing your unit in direct sunlight 
or on a sunny windowsill. It is pivotal that your plants 
get a minimum of 16 hours of light per day to grow 
and thrive. The built-in LED grow light allows you to 
support your plants growth on days where light hours 
are of a premium - use the purple or white boost light 
settings at the beginning of the day as a supplement 
to natural sunlight for the best results.

Clever Self-watering System

The PLANT!T Herb Garden boasts a clever wick 
system that prevent under and over watering your 
plants. Simply fill the reservoir up with water through 

the watering hole on the pot until the red water level 
indicator reaches ‘max’. Once you have first planted up 
or sown your seeds, we recommend wetting the soil 
allowing any access water to run off into the reservoir 
below.

Dimmable Setting

If you hold your finger on the        button you can 
change the brightness of the light. Dimming the light 
will affect the amount of light the plant will use – 
please note, this can slow down the growth of your 
plants.
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Planting process 

1.   Thread the cotton rope through the holes provided, this acts as 
your wick system.

2. Fill the pot with soil or peat.
3.  Fill the reservoir with water (and/or nutrient solution) through 

the watering hole at the top of the pot. The reservoir holds a 
maximum of 600ml of water. The level of water is shown on the 
water level indicator.

4.  Sow your seeds, or plant your small plants, making sure they 
have access to the light above.

5. Turn your light on and watch your plants grow!

What can you grow? 
Grow your own Basil, Mint, Lettuce, Coriander, Parsley, Peppermint, 
Lemon Balm, Oregano, Microgreens and more! You can also grow 
and prolong the life of succulents.

IMPORTANT: This product is 
designed for indoor use only, 

do not use outside or in areas 
exposed to water.
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N’AJOUTEZ PAS D’EAU DANS LE RADIATEUR 
NE COUVREZ PAS LE RADIATEUR 

Capacité maximum fabrication: 600 ml 

PLANT!T sont des marques d’HydroGarden | HydroGarden Ltd., 2 Progress Way, Binley, Coventry, CV3 2NT, UK | www.hydrogarden.com | Fabriqué en PRC

Merci d’avoir acheté votre Plant!T Herb Garden, nous espérons que vous 
apprécierez cultiver vos propres plantes, herbes et plantes grasses! Pour 
commencer, nous voulons mettre en évidence certaines fonctions clés de ce 
produit.

Caractéristiques techniques

Tension secteur : 100-240 V AC
Tension de fonctionnement : 24 V DC
Fréquence : 50/60 Hz
Puissance : 7,5 W
Classement IP: IP20

Eclairage intégré à LED 

Pour tirer le meilleur parti de votre PLANT!T Herb 
Garden, nous vous recommandons de placer votre 
appareil à la lumière directe du soleil ou sur un rebord 
de fenêtre bien ensoleillé. Il est essentiel que vos 
plantes obtiennent au moins 16 heures de lumière 
par jour pour se développer et prospérer. La LED 
de croissance intégrée vous permet de soutenir la 
croissance de vos plantes les jours où la lumière est 
primordiale - utilisez les réglages de lumière d’appoint 
violet ou blanc au début de la journée comme 
complément à la lumière naturelle pour des résultats 
optimaux.

Système d’auto-arrosage intelligent

Le Plant!T Herb Garden dispose d’un système 
intelligent qui empêche le sous-arrosage et le sur-

arrosage de vos plantes. Remplissez simplement le 
réservoir avec de l’eau à travers le trou de remplissage 
sur le pot jusqu’à ce que l’indicateur rouge de niveau 
d’eau atteigne ’Max’. Une fois que vous avez planté 
ou semé vos semences, nous vous conseillons de 
mouiller le terreau pour permettre à tout excès eau de 
s’évacuer dans le réservoir en dessous. 

Réglage d’intensité

Si vous tenez votre doigt sur le bouton       , vous 
pouvez modifier l’intensité de la lumière. La variation 
de la lumière affectera la quantité de lumière que la 
plante va utiliser – veuillez noter que cela peut ralentir 
la croissance de vos plantes.

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Processus de plantation :

1.  Enfiler la corde de coton à travers les trous fournis, cela agit comme votre 
système de mèche.

2. Remplissez le pot de terre ou de tourbe.
3.  Remplissez le réservoir avec de l’eau (et/ou une solution nutritive) à travers 

le trou d’arrosage au sommet du pot. Le réservoir contient un maximum de 
600ml d’eau. Le niveau d’eau est indiqué sur l’indicateur de niveau d’eau.

4.  Semez vos graines, ou plantez vos petites plantes, en veillant à ce qu’ils 
aient accès à la lumière du dessus.

5. Allumez la lumière et observez vos plantes grandir !

Que pouvez-vous cultiver ? 
Cultivez votre propre basilic, menthe, laitue, coriandre, persil, menthe poivrée, 
mélisse, origan, jeunes pousses et plus encore ! Vous pouvez également faire 
grandir et prolonger la vie des plantes grasses.

Important : Ce produit est conçu 
pour une utilisation à l’intérieur 

seulement, ne pas utiliser à 
l’extérieur ou dans les zones 

exposées à l’eau.
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NO ECHAR AGUA AL RADIADOR 
NO CUBRIR EL RADIADOR 

La capacidad máxima fabricación es de 600 ml 
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Gracias por comprar su PLANT!T Herb Garden, ¡esperamos que disfrute 
cultivando sus propias plantas! Para comenzar, queremos resaltar algunas 
funciones clave que ofrece este producto único.

Especificaciones técnicas 

Tensión de red : 100-240 V AC
Tensión de funcionamiento : 24 V DC
Frecuencia : 50/60 Hz
Potencia : 7,5 W
Clasificación de IP : IP20

Ciclo de luz sincronizado 

Para aprovechar al máximo su jardín de hierbas 
PLANT!T, le recomendamos que coloque su unidad 
bajo la luz directa del sol o en una ventana soleada. Es 
fundamental que sus plantas obtengan un mínimo de 
16 horas de luz por día para crecer y prosperar. La luz 
de crecimiento LED incorporada le permite respaldar 
el crecimiento de sus plantas en los días en que las 
horas de luz son más altas; use la configuración de 
luz de refuerzo púrpura o blanca al comienzo del 
día como un suplemento a la luz solar natural para 
obtener los mejores resultados.

Sistema Inteligente de auto-riego

PLANT!T Herb Garden cuenta con un sistema 
inteligente de riego, el cual evita tanto la sequía como 

el riego excesivo de las plantas. Simplemente llene el 
depósito con agua a través del orificio de riego hasta 
que el indicador de nivel de agua de color rojo alcance 
el “máximo”. Una vez que haya plantado o sembrado 
sus semillas, recomendamos humedecer el suelo 
permitiendo que el agua entrante se escurra hacia el 
depósito que se encuentra debajo.

Ajuste regulable 

Si mantiene pulsado el botón       , puede cambiar 
el brillo de la luz. La Intensidad de la luz afectará la 
cantidad de luz que usará la planta; tenga en cuenta 
que esto puede retardar el crecimiento de sus plantas

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Proceso de siembra:

1. Pase la cuerda de algodón a través de los orificios provistos.
2. Llene la maceta con tierra o turba.
3.  Llene el depósito con agua (y/o solución nutritiva) a través del 

orificio de riego en la parte superior de la maceta. El depósito 
contiene un máximo de 600 ml de agua. El nivel de agua se 
muestra en el indicador de nivel de agua.

4.  Siembre sus semillas, o plante sus esquejes, asegurándose de 
que tengan acceso a la luz superior.

5. ¡Enciende tu luz y mira cómo crecen tus plantas!

¿Qué puedes cultivar? 
¡Cultiva tu propia albahaca, menta, lechuga, cilantro, perejil, 
orégano y más! También puedes cultivar y prolongar la vida de las 
suculentas.

IMPORTANTE: este producto 
está diseñado solo para uso en 

interiores, no lo use en el exterior 
ni en ambientes expuestos al agua.
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KEIN WASSER IN DEN RADIATOR GIESSEN 
DEN RADIATOR NICHT ABDECKEN 

Maximales Fassungsvermögen des Herstellung beträgt 600 ml 
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den PLANT!T Kräutergarten entschieden 
haben. Wir hoffen, dass Sie viel Freude daran haben werden, Ihre eigenen 
Pflanzen, Kräuter und Sukkulenten zu ziehen. Bevor Sie beginnen, möchten 
wir Sie auf einige der Hauptfunktionen hinweisen, die dieses einzigartige 
Produkt zu bieten hat. 

Technische Spezifikationen

Netzspannung : 100-240 V AC
Betriebsspannung : 24 V DC
Frequenz : 50/60 Hz
Leistung : 7,5 W
Schutzart : IP20

Lichtzyklus mit Timer

Um Ihren PLANT!T Kräutergarten optimal zu nutzen, 
empfehlen wir Ihnen, Ihr Gerät in direktem Sonnenlicht 
oder auf einem sonnigen Fensterbrett zu platzieren. Es 
ist wichtig, dass Ihre Pflanzen mindestens 16 Stunden 
Licht pro Tag zum Wachsen und Gedeihen erhalten. Mit 
der integrierten LED-Wachstumsleuchte können Sie 
das Wachstum Ihrer Pflanzen an Tagen mit besonders 
hellen Lichtstunden unterstützen. Verwenden Sie die 
violette oder weiße Boost-Lichteinstellung zu Beginn 
des Tages als Ergänzung zum natürlichen Sonnenlicht, 
um optimale Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

Cleveres Selbstbewässerungssystem

Der PLANT!T Kräutergarten verfügt über ein cleveres 
Dochtsystem, das eine Über- und Unterbewässerung 

Ihrer Pflanzen verhindert. Füllen Sie den Behälter 
einfach durch das Bewässerungsloch im Topf 
mit Wasser, bis die rote Füllstandanzeige „max“ 
erreicht. Nach Aussäen oder Pflanzen Ihrer Setzlinge 
empfehlen wir, dass Sie die Erde anfeuchten, sodass 
überschüssiges Wasser in den Behälter darunter 
ablaufen kann. 

Dimmbare Beleuchtung

Halten Sie die Taste       gedrückt, um die Helligkeit der 
Beleuchtung zu ändern. Ein Dimmen der Beleuchtung 
wirkt sich auf die Lichtmenge aus, die die Pflanze nutzt 
– bedenken Sie bitte, dass sich dies auf das Wachstum 
Ihrer Pflanzen auswirken kann.

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Bepflanzung:

1.  Führen Sie die Baumwollkordel durch die vorgesehenen Löcher: 
dies ist Ihr Dochtsystem.

2. Füllen Sie den Topf mit Erde oder Torf.
3.  Füllen Sie den Behälter durch das Bewässerungsloch oben 

im Topf mit Wasser (und/oder einer Nährstofflösung). Der 
Behälter hat ein Fassungsvermögen von maximal 600 ml. Der 
Wasserstand ist an der Wasserfüllstandanzeige zu sehen.

4.  Säen Sie Ihre Samen oder setzen Sie Ihre Jungpflanzen und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass sie von oben Licht erhalten.

5.  Schalten Sie Ihre Beleuchtung ein und schauen Sie zu, wie Ihre 
Pflanzen wachsen!

Welche Pflanzen eignen sich? 
Basilikum, Minze, Blattsalat, Koriander, Petersilie, Pfefferminze, 
Zitronenmelisse, Oregano, Microgreens und viele mehr eignen sich 
zur Bepflanzung. Sie können auch erfolgreich Sukkulenten züchten.

WICHTIG: Dieses Produkt ist nur zur 
Innenanwendung bestimmt. Benutzen 
Sie es nicht im Freien oder in Wasser 

ausgesetzten Bereichen.
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NON AGGIUNGERE ACQUA AL RADIATORE  
NON COPRIRE IL RADIATORE  

La massima capacità fabbricazione è pari a 600 ml  

PLANT!T sono marchi HydroGarden | HydroGarden Ltd., 2 Progress Way, Binley, Coventry, CV3 2NT, UK | www.hydrogarden.com | Fatto in PRC

Grazie per aver acquistato PLANT! T Herb Garden, speriamo ti piaccia 
coltivare le tue piante, erbe e piante grasse! Per iniziare, vogliamo 
evidenziare alcune funzioni chiave offerte da questo prodotto unico.

Specifiche tecniche 

Tensione di rete : 100-240 V AC
Tensione di esercizio : 24 V DC
Frequenza : 50/60 Hz
Alimentazione : 7,5 W
Classificazione IP : IP20

Ciclo di luce temporizzato

Per ottenere il massimo dal tuo impianto! T Herb 
Garden, ti consigliamo di posizionare la tua unità alla 
luce diretta del sole o su un davanzale soleggiato. È 
fondamentale che le tue piante ottengano almeno 
16 ore di luce al giorno per crescere e prosperare. 
La luce di crescita a LED integrata ti consente di 
sostenere la crescita delle tue piante nei giorni in cui 
le ore di luce sono di alta qualità - usa le impostazioni 
di luce boost viola o bianca all’inizio della giornata 
come supplemento alla luce solare naturale per i 
migliori risultati.

Sistema di auto-irrigazione intelligente

Il PLANT! T Herb Garden vanta un intelligente 
sistema a stoppino che previene la troppa umidità 
nelle vostre piante. Basta riempire il serbatoio con 

acqua attraverso il foro di irrigazione fino a quando 
l’indicatore del livello dell’acqua rossa raggiunge 
‘max’. Una volta che hai piantato o seminato, ti 
consigliamo di bagnare il terreno lasciando che 
l’acqua di accesso scorra nel bacino sottostante.

Impostazione dimmerabile

Se si tiene premuto il dito sul tasto        è possibile 
modificare la luminosità della luce. L’attenuazione 
della luce influisce sulla quantità di luce che la pianta 
utilizzerà - nota, questo può rallentare la crescita 
delle tue piante.

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Processo di semina:

1.   Infilare la corda di cotone attraverso i fori forniti, questo funge da 
sistema a stoppino.

2.   Riempi i vasi con terra o torba.
3.   Riempi il serbatoio con acqua (e / o soluzione nutritiva) 

attraverso il foro per l’irrigazione nella parte superiore del vaso. 
Il serbatoio contiene un massimo di 600 ml di acqua. Il livello 
dell’acqua è indicato sull’indicatore del livello dell’acqua.

4.   Semina o pianta le tue piccole piante, assicurandoti che abbiano 
accesso alla luce.

5.   Accendi la luce e osserva come crescono le tue piante!

Cosa puoi coltivare? 
Coltiva il tuo Basilico, Menta, Lattuga, Coriandolo, Prezzemolo, 
Menta piperita, Melissa, Origano, pisellini e molto altro! Puoi anche 
coltivare e prolungare la vita delle piante grasse.

IMPORTANTE: questo prodotto 
è stato progettato solo per uso 

interno, non utilizzare all’esterno o 
in aree esposte all’acqua.
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NELIJTE VODU DO RADIÁTORU 
NEZAKRÝVEJTE RADIÁTOR

Maximální kapacita květináče tvorba je 600 ml

PLANT!T je značka společnosti HydroGarden | HydroGarden Ltd., 2 Progress Way, Binley, Coventry, CV3 2NT, UK | www.hydrogarden.com | Vyrobeno v PRC

Děkujeme za zakoupení výrobku PLANT!T Herb Garden a doufáme, že si 
užijete pěstování vlastních rostlin, bylinek a sukulentů! Pro začátek chceme 
upozornit na některé důležité funkce, které tento jedinečný produkt nabízí.

Technické údaje 

Síťové napětí: 100-240 V Stříd
Provozní napětí: 24 V DC
Frekvence: 50/60 Hz
Příkon: 7,5 W
Stupeň krytí IP: IP20

Cyklus časovaného osvětlení

Chcete-li co nejlépe využít zahradu PLANT!T Herb 
Garden, doporučujeme umístit přístroj na přímém 
slunečním světle nebo na slunném parapetu. Je klíčové, 
že vaše rostliny dostanou minimálně 16 hodin světla 
denně, aby rostly a prospívaly. Vestavěná LED dioda 
umožňuje růst vašich rostlin ve dnech, kdy světelné 
hodiny jsou nadprůměrné - použijte fialové nebo bílé 
nastavení intenzity světla na začátku dne jako doplněk 
k přirozenému slunečnímu světlu pro dosažení nejlepších 
výsledků.

Chytrý samozavlažovací systém

PLANT!T Herb Garden se vyznačuje chytrým knotovým 
systémem, který brání nedostatečnému a nadměrnému 
zalití vašich rostlin. Jednoduše do zásobníku nalévejte 

vodu zalévacím otvorem na květináči, dokud červený 
indikátor nedosáhne hladiny úrovně „max“. Po zasazení 
rostlin nebo zasetí semen doporučujeme zavlažovat 
půdu tak, aby voda mohla vytékat do zásobníku dole.

Nastavení ztlumení

Pokud podržíte prst na tlačítku        , můžete změnit jas 
světla. Ztlumení světla ovlivní množství světla, které 
rostliny využijí – upozorňujeme, že to může zpomalit 
jejich růst.

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Postup sadby:

1.  Bavlněný provázek fungující jako knot protáhněte vytvořenými 
otvory.

2.  Naplňte květináč zeminou nebo rašelinou.
3.  Zavlažovacím otvorem v horní části květináče nalijte do 

zásobníku vodu nebo živný roztok. Zásobník pojme maximálně 
600 ml vody. Hladina vody je vidět na indikátoru hladiny.

4.  Zasejte semena nebo zasaďte malé rostliny a ujistěte se, že mají 
přístup ke světlu nad nimi.

5.  Zapněte světlo a sledujte, jak vaše rostliny rostou!

Co můžete pěstovat? 
Vypěstujte si vlastní bazalku, mátu, salát, koriandr, petržel, meduňku, 
oregano, drobnou listovou zeleninu a spoustu dalšího! Můžete také 
pěstovat sukulenty a prodlužovat jim život.

DŮLEŽITÉ: Tento produkt je navržen 
pouze k použití ve vnitřních prostorách, 

nepoužívejte venku ani v oblastech v 
kontaktu s vodou.


